
  
 

 

Calendrier des RCP de Plan France Médecine Génomique 

PFMG-2026 
Date limite 
d’inscription 

Date de RCP Centre Organisateurs de la séance 

05/01/2026 
 
 
02/02/2026 
 
 
02/03/2026 
 
 
06/04/2026 
 
 
04/05/2026 
 
 
01/06/2026 
 
 
29/06/2026 
 
 
31/08/2026 
 
 
05/10/2026 
 
 
02/11/2026 
 
 
30/11/2026 

13/01/2026 
 
 
10/02/2026 
 
 
10/03/2026 
 
 
14/04/2026 
 
 
12/05/2026 
 
 
09/06/2026 
 
 
07/07/2026 
 
 
08/09/2026 
 
 
13/10/2026 
 
 
10/11/2026 
 
 
08/12/2026 

Hôpital Saint-Antoine -Paris 
 
 
CHU Montpellier 
 
 
Hôpital Necker - Paris 
 
 
 
 
 
Hôpital Robert-Debré-Paris 
 
 
CHU Lyon 
 
 
CHU Montpellier 
 
 
Hôpital Saint-Antoine - Paris 
 
 
Hôpital Necker - Paris 
 
 
CHU Lyon 
 
 
Hôpital Robert-Debré-Paris 
 

sophie.christin-maitre@aphp.fr 
bruno.donadille@aphp.fr  
 
f-paris@chu-montpellier.fr 
ikram-sabilallah@chu-montpellier.fr 
Michel.polak@aphp.fr  
Magali.viaud@aphp.fr 
  
  
 
 
 
laetitia.martinerie@aphp.fr; 
 nuria.jebrouni@aphp.fr 
 
aude.brac@chu-lyon.fr 
anne.faucou@chu-lyon.fr 
 
f-paris@chu-montpellier.fr 
ikram-sabilallah@chu-montpellier.fr 
 
sophie.christin-maitre@aphp.fr 
bruno.donadille@aphp.fr  
 
Michel.polak@aphp.fr  
Magali.viaud@aphp.fr 
  
aude.brac@chu-lyon.fr 
anne.faucou@chu-lyon.fr 
laetitia.martinerie@aphp.fr; 
 nuria.jebrouni@aphp.fr 
 

 


